TOWN OF BOXFORD, MASSACHUSETTS

NOTICE #945

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

March 30, 2015

Notice is hereby given that the Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing at the Town Hall,
Meeting Room #1, 7A Spofford Road, Boxford, MA 01921 on Thursday, April 30, 2015 at 7:30 p.m. or
such other time when reached on the agenda as posted to all parties interested in the application of
Matthew Wheeler requesting a Special Permit for an attached accessory in-law apartment, 27.5'x35’
over new 3 car garage to include one bedroom and 1 and a half bathrooms. Construct common access
and separate egress, pursuant to ZBL 196-13 C of the zoning bylaw for the premises located at Lot
14D Burning Bush Drive, Assessors Map 40, Block 01, Lot 34.1. Plans are available for review at the

Zoning Board of Appeals office at Town Hall Mon-Thurs from 8 am until 4 pm.

By Order of the Zoning Board of Appeals,

Paula Lia Fitzsimmons, Chair

Please note: The Boxford Planning Board will be reviewing this filing at the April
15, 2015 meeting. This meeting will take place at 7:30pm, in Meeting Room #1 at

the Boxford Town Hall. Please refer to the Planning Board agenda for exact time.
The agenda can be viewed online at www.town.boxford.ma.us




Boxford Zoning Board of Appeals
Public Hearing Application

(ZONING BOARD USE ONLY) (TOWN CLERK STAMP ONLY)

ZBA CASE # f:/é

| PUBLIC HEARING DATE 4/~ 50 ~AOIS

| Received and Filed at Town Clerk’s
1. Information of Project Applicant and Property Owner Ofiics, Boxford, Massachusetis

on 3:30-[5by RP
Applicant Name m O HJL\,W WW
Street Address 23 N S\"W\ §w '
Town/City 4 L\/V“’\. State A/\A
Telephone Number - 7K1-85%-a109 . FILING FEE
. Property Owner Name N\C«Ww,u Wil o * $200.00 special permit/appeal
Address 22 Misken Shveet ] $250.00 variance
Town/City Ly state /A 40b COMPREHENSIVE

Telephone Number I&-FCL-9109 L1 $500.00 plus $50.00 per individual unit
' ' ‘ : 1 $250.00 plus $25.00 per individual unit

. for Local Initiative Program

2. Property Location of this Application '

StrestAddress____ Lok 1UD B vonny Bush Deive ap 40 Bock | 1ot 34/
Deed to the Property BOOszC’ Fl Page 3 8(0 Date t ‘/'q/l‘l (or registered in Land Registry District)

Certificate No. Book__ -~ Page Date

Land Court Plan No. Book Page - Date

3. Purpose of Applicaht and Description of Project

[ V.
Purpose of Application: i\/Specza Permit [ Varance [ Appeal of Building Inspector [ Comprehensive

Applicable Secfion(s) of Boxford Zoning Bylaw lq E - ’ 3 C o \aw
Reason for Request and Descnptroh of Project AH’& (/\665 a(uSSoﬁ—g Tapa et
228" * 35" pver new R car A0 Fage, ko elude e boebroewm ovnd
| amd V2 baHarsoms, CC’U\g\vuc'\' (cwvwv\m access ound sep_e,mk €q0ess,

SEE OTHER SIDE




BOXTOra £Loning Board of Appeals

) Public Hearing Application

4. Zoning District

o . R/R- B- - Histori i
Zoning Districts in which the property lies: AT'BA T"B2 "M I"C "0 I Historic " Elderty Housing

I” Pond Watershed Overlay [~ Wireless Communication

5. Conformity of Site and Use

Date lot was created \Tvili U, 200

Date structure was buiit
Does the property, structure and/or use conform to the current Boxford Zoning Bylaw? \/ ES

If not, describe the non-conformity (ie; lot size, setbacks, use, etc.)

Additional Submittal Requirements
All applications shall include the applications requirements identified in §382-3 (B)2) Plans and Specifications, of the
Boxford Zoning Board of Appeals Rules and Regulations.

Applications for a Comprehensive Permit shall also include the application requirements identified in §382-4 of the
Boxford Zoning Board of Appeals Rules and Regulations. . .

In addition, specific submittal requirements are identified in the Zoning Bylaw for the following applications:
Section 196-22 - Wireless Communications Services District :

Section 196-30 - Site Plans

Section 196-33 - Soil Stripping

I hereby request a hearing before the B d Zoning Board of Appeals:

VZ / 'L/gff? Date o”_‘?),. Z CY - l \S-

Applicant's Signature

The following signature is needed if the'property owner is not the applicaﬁt

I am aware of the submittal of the application (not required if an appeal of a Building Inspectors decision):

Property Owner’s Signature : . Date
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Soil Logs
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- . . . Eoy. = 1080° tY Hav. = 1080° Elav. =~ 1085 Elav. = 107.2*
. e s - - AFSL- . Son
- - -7 9 & o2 %
" 200 e 8" . 18" 2 5
v ) - :
L (1042) £S04y a (1oa0) frory |
L B (1o} c L o1 Sia
. . . e - : 25va0 i
i . 28w
. 787+ 767+
c2s
2574 o, Perc O 50%
" Rate = 2 min/iach
| 1087
Perc. O 54*
Rate = 19 min/inch
Legend %
. s..:.\\ll\\ap
Bdsthg Grads . - . . Z
Flnfaly Grads —— i
Desp Observation - B
Toak Fit Lovation . . . . . (o)
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Locus Map .

Discretionary Cutting Caloulations:

Total Ovarstary Withn Discretionary Qutt

Jota sty  cutig
Propesd Alteration Within Disirstioocry Cut

N A =500 S (11.28) the

RRN PBARN

16
17
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19.

. Matarigls and

. Design Data .

Parcolation tast wos performed on August 28, 2006 by The Neva—Morin Growp, ‘he.
and observad by ol i iy o hontord o] of Hoath, faid
Percalation rate:’ 1% In 19 minutes. (Ckss §)
Daslgn fiow (Tithe 5): 4 badrooms x 110 galons par becroom per day = 440 GPD.
Septic’ tank required: Dasigh flow; 440 GPD. x 300X equals 1320 gokans por day.
Septic tak selscted 2—compartment, monolithic, 1500-golon tank C
Dasign flow (Local Board of Hedlth): 4 bedrooms x 165 galong por bmdroam par

day = 660 ° GRD. .
Leaching arsa required: (ses systam ssction datai) .

Piping shall ba 4% schedis 40 P.V.C, wniess noted otharwise. (sac.systsm profie)

Any unused-inists or ouliats shal be phigged.  Uss hycraulic compound connactions to
A vatat Yghinaas Gt saptle tank and dstribution bex st and outlts

This system deslgn wil accomimodate o inder. Howevar, tha use of .one Js -
ot 1ocommandad by the design &.msnuwl» o o

shal ba in with_the
Coda (Titis 5) and the Saitary Code of tha Locdl Board of Health
The Dasi in_ths prasance of ithe town hoaith agent shal p dodic
apections e ity ﬂwﬂa eocrplation of e eonsbuetiin, p g Sl o
‘shal certity that tha instalatlon waz made in accordaics with hls dasign
-No driveways shal ba cansiructed within 10 feat of any partion of this sanitary
disposal syatem. R .
No partlon of thls swnltary disposal system shal be within 10 fest of any
constructad watar sarvice.,
This design ls rot @ guarantes of the system’s porformance, This systam shol be
T o o il oy §o eracse e’ overad ifs expectancy. ot .
There ate no wels or wetiands within 100" of s leaching fachily.
This dasign complias with the Massochusatts Wetinds Protoction Act.
Fi Raquirement: Remove of topsall and stbsol far g distance of 5 feot bayand the
foching fecily. Replacs with T os specified fo 310 CUft 15000, “Tills o action
15255 (3} For the boundary of ‘the = so8 plon view, hatched area
Al system componants shal be marked With mognotic’ merking tape . accardance with
$107 B 55T - i

THE NEVE-MORIN GRQUP, INC. E
Enginasrs — Surveyors — Environmentd .. .

Constitants — Land Use Flaners

447 Ofd Boston Rood — US. Route 1 y
Topsfield, Massachusetts . 01983 )

TW Number 978-887-5586
Focsimie Mumber: 978-887-3450

‘Dasigned By: IMR. .
Chacksd By: MM

Drafted By: IMR.

| Datc |
22514

Scate: s Noted
1 Date: March 19, 2007

Revisions

Dasigned For

(Not To Scals)

)
Afh

‘Sanitary Disposal System

49 Burning Bush Drive -
Boxford, Massachusetts

No.
52524 |Herbert & Carol Marie Golub

Drawing

Sheet No.
10f 2




WHEELER RESIDENCE
LOT 14 D Buring Bush Drive
Boxford, Massachusetts

ST I

28 March 2015

34 WASHINGTON ST
OMERVILLE, MA 02143
WWW.3IVE.COM

17 625 3483

i VE

334 Washington Street
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GENERAL NOTES

1 I ‘with the Con

2. h prior and shall

discrapancies immadiataly.

2. The Contractor shall drawl shall to reviaw and approval prior

Any o drawls lacad at th 3 axpsnse,

3. The Contractar ¥ parary bracing, or protecting any portion of the structure, site and utiites

from damage during construction,

4, regulations, ordinancas, Including
o lcatl / parmit Issuing Inspactars i the rasponlbilty of the Contractor.

5. All dimens to tace of inlsh

5. Contractor shall notify Architect and Enginser of any walls to had, prior Alvaalls to lishad shall ba exposed to
ng. Enginear shall Inspect and detarmis ¥ necassary.

1. OWNER-CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT

B. GENERAL TRORC

. CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS

D, ADDENDA/BULLETINS

€ MODIFICATIONS

2. THE GENENAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRALT 1S THE AMERICAN ALA A201, 2007 GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT FOR
CONSTRUCTION.

3. DEFINITIONS:

A, ACCEFTED: AS ACCEPTED BY THE ARCHITECT

B. ACCEFTED EQUAL: AS ACCEPTED BY THE ARCHITECT AS BEING OF EQUIVALENT

QUALITY, UTILITY, AND APPEARANCE.

€. AS APPLICABLE: FORTHE

D. AS REQUIREE: AS. 8 BY WY EXISTING ‘GENERALLY ACCEPTED C

PRACTICE, OR BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

E. DIRECTED: AS INSTRUCTED BY THE ARCHITECT IN WAITING.

F. SATISFACTORY: TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ARCHITECT, SUBIECT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ACCEPTANCE.
G, TYFICAL: [DENTICAL FOR ALL SUCH CONDITIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

H. SIMILAR: €O [ROTED, DIFFERENCES CAN BE INFERRED FROM OTHER INDICAYED, VERIFY
AND ORIENTATIONS. o

1. FURNISH: SUPPLY ONLY; OTHERS WILLINSTALL.

1. INSTALL: INSTALL ITEMS FURNISHED BY OTHERS.

K. PROVIDE: FURNISH AND INSTALL.

2. DIMENSIONING RULES:

A. HORIZONTAL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN FROM FACE OF FINISH TO FACE OF FINISH, AND INCLUDE FINISH MATERIALS, U.ON.

B. DIMENSIONS KOTED "CLEAR® OR *CIRY MUST BE PRECISELY MAINTAINED, THOSE NOYED "HOLD* SHALL NOT VARY FROM STATED DIMENSION.

€. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT ADIUSTABLE WITHOUY ACCEPTANCE BY THE ARCHITECT, UNLESS NOTED +/-,

D. YO WINDOW WALL ARE TO THE INSIDE FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WINDOW FAAMES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

E. VERTICAL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM THE TOP OF THE FLOOA SLAB THEC SURIECT TO THE ACCEPTANCE OF
ARCHITECT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

THE SITE.

15, PROTECT. SAFE ALL

16, COORDINATE ACCESS TO BUILDING WITH BUILDING SECURITY. PROVIDE ADEQUATE REAS; UTILIZE A
NECESSARY.
17, SCHEDULE AND PERFORM THE' DURING NORMAL THE BUILDING OWNER.
18, COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR LIMITS OF WORK.
19, THE TRADES, CRAFTS,
20, GBTAIN HELD MEASUREMENTS REQUIRED FOR THE ACCURATE FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION QF THE WORK VERIFY IN
N EXACT | ARE THE CONTR/ Y. NO ADDITIONAL COSTS WILL BE PAIDTO DUE
MODIFICATIONS CAUSED BY DISCREFANCIES.
FINAL FOR

21. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE N CHARGE OF THIS CONTRACT WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE SITE, AND SHALL DIRECT AND SCHEDULE THE

CODE COMPLIANCE, INTERFACE, AND COMPLETIGN OF THE WORK AND THE PROJECT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S.
22. PERFORM CUTTING AND PATCHING AS REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT AND COMPLETE WORK OF THIS PROJECT. CUTTING OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT

'AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

INCLUDING APPROPRIATE LUBRICANT

THE SAW-CUITTING AND COJ

23, PROVIDE , TOOLS,

MATERIAL.

24, WHEREVER THE ABBREVIATION OR ACRONYM IS SPECIFIED, IT SHALL BE UNDERSTOOD YO MEAN THE FULL NAME OF

AIA % AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

ANiSt = AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE
ASTM = AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS
AWI = ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK INSTITUTE
MBC=Massachusatts SUILDING CODE

10C= INTERNATIONAL CODE CONFERENCE

1BCx INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

iMC= INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

1PC= INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

NECw NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

NFPA = NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION AGENCY

uL

25, SHOP AND FIELD WORK SHALL 3E [~ AND THE WORK.
INVOLVED. WORK SHALL BE WITH THE BEST AND THE VARIOUS'

26, THE ARCHITECT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REIECT MATERIALS AND WORK GUALITY WHICH ARE NOT CONSIDERED TG AE UP TO THE VANIOUS TRADES
INVOLVED, SUCH INFERIOR MATERIAL OR SHALL BE REPLACED, AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

27. FIXTURES, DEFINITELY SPECIFIED HEREIN, BUT NECESSARY OF THE WORK, SHALL BE PROVIDED AS INDICATED ON THE
DRAWINGS. SUCH ITEMS SHALL BE OF TYPE AND FOR' ADIACENT THE BUILDING.

28. WHERE 5iZE, CAPACITY, MODEL, STYLE, OR OTHER PERTINENT THE FURNISH FOGFURES, OR

QUALITY, AND UTLITY WHICH WILL MEET APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS AND WHICH WilL SERVICETHE' FACILITIE! 'WHERE THESE ARE
VISIBLE IN THE FINAL WORK, GETAIN ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING.

29.ALLCC HALL & OPERATED Mra. IZE NOISE & EMISSIONS *
{PARTICULARLY CARBON & NITROGEN OXIDES).

0. VENFYALL WINDOWS, TO ENSURE. AND FIT.

NOTES.

F. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF [TEMS OF WORK CANNOT BE LOCATED, DO NOT PROGEED WITH THE WORK WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT. 31 REFER’
G, DIMENSIONS MARKED V.LF. SHALL BE "VERIFIED* IN FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR. 32, AT END OF JOB CLEAN ALL SURFACES EXPOSED TO VIEW. REMOVE TEMPORARY LASELS, STAINS AND FOREIGN. 'MATERIALS. POLISH TRANSPARENT AND GLOSSY SURFACES, VACUUM
3. IN THE CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN WRITYEN NOYES/SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DRAWINGS, THE ES/ GENERAI CARPETED AND SOFT SURFACES.
DRAWINGS. DRAWINGS AND SP! ARE ANY WORK AND EITHER SHALL BE EXECUTED BY THE CONTRACTOR. ANY 33, PRIOR TO APPLICATICIN FOR FINAL PAYMENT SUBMIT TO ARCHITECT COPIES OF ALL TRADES, ALL

TBETWEEN BY THE ARCHITECT AS TO INTENT AND EXECUTION. OCCUPANCY (¢ DOCUMENT ISSUED BY GOVERNING AGENCY) COPIES OF ALL SIGNED-OFF PERMIYS AND INSPECTIONS, ETC,
4.THE WORKTO BE AlL ), PLANT LABOR, MATERIALS, TRANSPORTATION AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS AND SPECIFIED 34, PRIOR’ D MEETING WITH TENANT. T0 FOR ALL BUILDING SYSTEM:
'HEREIN, AND EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR THE BUILD CUT OF THE TENANT IMPROVEMENTS DEPICTED HEREIN. IN ADDITION, THE 35, MODEL NUMBERS AND: AND ARE GENERAL AND ARE NOT INTENDED T BE DEFINE ALL
ANY PIFING, WIRING, DUCTING, ETC, IN THE WALLS, CEIINGS OR FLOORS BEING WORKED IN OR REMOVED AND WORK NOT SHOWN HEREIN WHICH IS REQUIRED BY THE AFULLY AND COMPLETE. ATION. TO REVIEW AND TO PROVIDE FULLY FUNCTIONING
arv. TO OBTAIN FINAL: AND APPROVAL BY THE CITY, ALSD ETC,, QF ALL MARRED THAT MEET ALL CODE

BY THESE INSTALLATIONS, £TC,

36, SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING TTEMS PRIOR TO ARCRITECT'S APPROVAL OF FINAL

5, DBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE JOB, PAYMENT:
&. WHEN THIS PROJECT ARE THE ONA BASIS, RATHER THAN THE ARCHITECT, IS SOLELY N
FORTHE AND FOR THE oF \WHO SHALL BE THE
SUCH SYSTEMS. .
. WHERE ARE NOT IDENTICAL T THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, BUT ARE OF SIMILAR « CERTIFICATE OF FINAL OCCUPANCY SIGNED AND APPROVED
ToTHE ML ‘SHALL BE USED, SUBIECT TG AEVIEW AND APPROVAL BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. - BUILDERS RISK LiABILITY POLICY
DETAILS ARE SHOWN FOR THEY SHALL ALSO APPLY TO SIMILAR EQFICALLY « ASBUILT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
MENTIONED 1N THE ORAWINGS OR NOT. 06 MMANUALS
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE, READ, AND BE FAMIUAR WITH 7 SHOULD on « SIGNED OFF PUNCHLIST SHOWING ALL ITEMS ARE COMPLETE
e CONTRACT ‘G SHOULD BE N DOUBT AS TO THEIR INTENT OR MEANING, THE THE « COPIES OF FINAL BUILDING PERMIT SIGN-OFF
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOVIFY THE ARCHITECT a OR » COMMISSIONING REPORT
5. INFORMATION RELATED TO EXISTING LANDSCAPING, SITE 'HEREIN AND ON THE FROM oED « AR BALANGING REPORTS
DOCUMENTATION AVAILABLE TO THE ARCHITECT AT THE TIME OF DESIGN, THE ACCURACY OF SUGH INFORMATION HAS NOT BEGN VERIFIED. DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED FOR  EXTRA STOCK, SPARE PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS TURNED OVER TO OWNER
CE, BT BXACT ACTUAL ATTHE SITE AND SHALL BE CHECKED BYTHE « CONSENT OF SURETY FOR FINAL PAYMENT (AIA G707) (IF ANY)
CONTRACTOR. « AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF DESTS AND CLAIMS (AIA G705)
10, PRIOR TO SIDDING, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIF THE SITE, BECOME FAMILAR AND RELATING TO anp « EVIDENCE BUILDING SYSTEMS
« TURNOVER OF CONSTRUCTION KEYS AND KEY SCHEDULE

COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT AND THE EMPLOYMENT OF LABOR THEREON. FAILURE TO DO 50 WILL NOT REUEVE
EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, LABOR, AND

SERVICE: TO CARRY OUT CT.
11, INSTALL WORK PLUMB, LEVEL, SQUARE, TRUE, AND I PROPER AUGNMENT.
12, DO NOT SUBSTITUTE, REVISE, O CHANGE THE WORK WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.
13, SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ARCHITECT'S REVIEW PRIOR TO GRDERING OR FABRICATION {REFE) TAL
REQUIREMENTS):
A, CARPET SEAMING DIAGRAM AND FiNISH SAMPLES.
B. MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS
£. DOOR, GLAZING, & HARDWARE MFG. DATA AND SHOP DRAWINGS

14. MAINTAIN STRICT CONTROL OF DUST . THE PROJECT AREA.. AREA N AND CLEAR OF AT ALLTIMES
CONDUCT ASTO ENSURE THE LEAST TO PUBLIC. COMPLY WITH SCHEDULE
AND THE WORK SO THAT OTHER N THE BUILDING WiLL NOT DAMAGE' THE PROJECT AREA WILLNOT

BOCUR, AND TO COMPLY WITH THE BUILDING OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS.

No. 20185

CAMBRIDGE

3/30/2015 9:48:21 AM
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334 Washington Straet Somerville, MA 617 4253483  www.3lve.com
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WHEELER RESIDENCE
LOT 14D BURNING BUSH DRIVE

First Floor Plan
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WHEELER RESIDENCE Second Floor Plan
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